City of Cocoa Budget Adjustment Form FY 2018

SELECT ADJUSTMENT TYPE:  BUDGET TRANSFER REQUESTING DEPARTMENT #: 3230 DATE Preparep:  01/17/18
'FROM' ACCOUNT(S)
ADJUSTMENT PROJECT ORIGINAL AMENDED ADJUSTED  UNENCUMBERED
AMOUNT ACCOUNT NUMBER NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BALANCE
($ 27,910) 110-3230-559.83-00 Other Grants and Aids $ 50,000 $ 50,000 $ 22,090 $ 7.090
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
50 $0 $0 $0 30
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
($27,910) TOTAL
'TO' ACCOUNT(S)
ADJUSTMENT PROJECT ORIGINAL AMENDED ADJUSTED _ UNENCUMBERED
AMOUNT ACCOUNT NUMBER NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET BALANCE
$ 27.910 110-3230-559.63-00 CS14LW Infrastructure $ 919,000 $ 906,294 $ 934,204 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 50 50 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 50 50 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$27,910 TOTAL

REASON/JUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT:

A budget transfer to to cover the shortfall in funds for the construction of the Lee Wenner Park Riverfront Connector. The CRA awarded C & D Construction the
contract to construct the Riverfront Connector, for a total cost of $363,770. Mead & Hunt (formerly Quentin L. Hampton Associates, Inc.) were retained for
Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEl) services for a total of $28,140. The CRA budgeted $364,000 in Fiscal Year 2018 for the project. The total for both
the CEIl and construction of the riverfront connector is $391,910, leaving a shortfall of $27, 910 in the budget. This transfer is going to the CRA board on 1/23/18.

City CouNcCIL APPROVAL REQUIRED? YES NO
City Council approval is needed for all transfers greater t
Journal noting approval.

DATE APPROVED:

RESOLUTION #:

an $50,000 and transfers between Departments / Funds. Attach copy of agenda item and City Clerk’s

Digitally signed by Teri Butler

1/17/18 Samia Singleton ‘gg‘;";:md:t:‘:;‘w el 1/18/18 Lea Taylor ggiauzyo:g%id1Zy1L18§4T§7ylm 1/24/18 Te i Butler Dete: 2018.01.24 15:17:41
Date Requestor's Signature Date Finance Approval Signature Date Finance Director's Signature
1/18/18  Karen Hamilton 25 s 1/18/18 Lora Howell osezisiie sz 1125/18  Matthew Fuhrer fztire e v
Date Department Director's Signature Date Deputy Fin. Director's Signature Date City Manager's Signature
FINANCE USE ONLY:
Date Entered: Entered By: Group #:

Approved 07/13

Revised eform 9/20/17 - IT




	transfer form

	DATE PREPARED: 01/17/18
	REASONJUSTIFICATION FOR ADJUSTMENT_2: A budget transfer to  to cover the shortfall in funds for the construction of the Lee Wenner Park Riverfront Connector. The CRA awarded C & D Construction the contract to construct the Riverfront Connector, for a total cost of $363,770. Mead & Hunt (formerly Quentin L. Hampton Associates, Inc.) were retained for Construction Engineering and Inspection (CEI) services for a total of $28,140. The CRA budgeted $364,000 in Fiscal Year 2018 for the project. The total for both the CEI and construction of the riverfront connector is $391,910, leaving a shortfall of $27, 910 in the budget.  This transfer is going to the CRA board on 1/23/18.
	RESOLUTION: 
		2018-01-17T17:14:06-0500
	Samia Singleton


	Date: 01/17/18
		2018-01-18T11:54:57-0500
	Lea Taylor


	Date_2: 1-18-18
		2018-01-18T11:25:01-0500
	Karen Hamilton


	Date_4: 1/18/18
	Date_5: 1/18/18
		2018-01-25T11:19:37-0500
	Matthew Fuhrer


	Date_6: 1/25/18
	Adjustment Type: [BUDGET TRANSFER]
	Requesting Dept: 3230
	From Acct Nbr 1: 110-3230-559.83-00
	From Acct Nbr 2: 
	From Acct Nbr 3: 
	From Acct Nbr 4: 
	From Acct Nbr 5: 
	From Acct Nbr 6: 
	To Acct Nbr 1: 110-3230-559.63-00
	To Acct Nbr 2: 
	To Acct Nbr 3: 
	To Acct Nbr 4: 
	To Acct Nbr 5: 
	To Acct Nbr 6: 
	From Proj Nbr 1: 
	From Proj Nbr 2: 
	From Proj Nbr 3: 
	From Proj Nbr 4: 
	From Proj Nbr 5: 
	From Proj Nbr 6: 
	To Proj Nbr 1: CS14LW
	To Proj Nbr 2: 
	To Proj Nbr 3: 
	To Proj Nbr 4: 
	To Proj Nbr 5: 
	To Proj Nbr 6: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 1: Other Grants and Aids
	From ACCOUNT NAME 2: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 3: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 4: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 5: 
	From ACCOUNT NAME 6: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 1: Infrastructure
	To ACCOUNT NAME 2: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 3: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 4: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 5: 
	To ACCOUNT NAME 6: 
	From BUDGET 2: 0
	From BUDGET 3: 0
	From BUDGET 4: 0
	From BUDGET 5: 0
	From BUDGET 6: 0
	To BUDGET 1: 919000
	To BUDGET 2: 0
	To BUDGET 3: 0
	To BUDGET 4: 0
	To BUDGET 5: 0
	To BUDGET 6: 0
	From Amended_1: 50000
	From Amended_2: 0
	From Amended_3: 0
	From Amended_4: 0
	From Amended_5: 0
	From Amended_6: 0
	To Amended_1: 906294
	To Amended_2: 0
	To Amended_3: 0
	To Amended_4: 0
	To Amended_5: 0
	To Amended_6: 0
	From BUDGET 1: 50000
	From Adjust 1: 
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	0: -27910
	5: 0

	To Adjust 1: 
	0: 27910
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0

	From Unecumb 1: 
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0
	0: 7090

	To Unecumb 1: 
	0: 0
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0

	Date Approved: 
	Council Approval: No
	From Adjust Total: -27910
	To Adjust Total: 27910
	From Adj Bdgt 1: 
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0
	0: 22090

	To Adj Bdgt 1: 
	0: 934204
	1: 0
	2: 0
	3: 0
	4: 0
	5: 0

	From_Rev: 'FROM' ACCOUNT(S)
	To_Exp: 'TO' ACCOUNT(S)
	Date_3: 1/24/18
	Deputy Fin: 
		2018-01-18T11:58:12-0500
	Lora Howell



		2018-01-24T15:17:41-0500
	Teri Butler




